has sufficient relevant experience to qualify as a Competent Person as defined in the 2004 edition of the
“Australasian Code for Reporting of Exploration Results, Mineral Resources and Ore Reserves.”  Mr Dukovcic
consents to the inclusion in this report of information compiled by him in the form and context in which it appears.

mailto:info@ashmin.com.au
http://www.ashmin.com.au/

Figure 1. Map of Peru showing widespread and varied mineralisation. Location of Platypus Resources
project shown by gold star.  Chinalco’s giant  Toromocho deposit (1.5Bn t @ 0.48% Cu) lies 30 km
further east.

LIMA

THE MINES OF PERU

(Circa 2002)

LEGEND

Figure 2. Location of Platypus tenements in relation to the Inca Minerals ‘Chanape’ project.

Figure 3. Selected tenement holdings in the San Mateo Mining District showing Platypus Resources
(gold) Inca Minerals (green) and Sandfire Resources’ subsidiary (blue).

Platypus

Inca

ANNEXURE A

PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

A pro-forma balance sheet of financial position as at 31 December 2012 following the proposed
transactions is set out below.

Audit reviewed
Consolidated

31 December 2012
$

Adjustments for

Transactions
$

Pro-forma Consolidated
31 December 2012

$

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents 45,625 1,790,200 1,835,825
Trade and other receivables 41,037  41,037
Inventories -  -
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 86,662 1,790,200 1,876,862

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Plant and equipment 10,417  10,417
Investment in Associated
Company

- 3,500,000 3,500,000

Capitalised exploration
expenditure

1,974,547  1,974,547

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 1,984,964 3,500,000 5,484,964

TOTAL ASSETS 2,071,626 5,290,200 7,361,826

LIABILITIES
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Loan PB (post 31 December)*   - 200,000 - 200,000
Trade and other payables 220,744 - 220,744
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES   220,744 - 200,000 20,744

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables - - -
TOTAL NON-CURRENT
LIABILITIES

- - -

TOTAL LIABILITIES 220,744 200,000 20,744

NET ASSETS 1,850,882 5,490,200 7,341,082

EQUITY
Contributed equity 34,427,454 5,490,200 39,917,654
Reserves 555,324  555,324
Accumulated losses - 33,131,896  - 33,131,896
TOTAL EQUITY 1,850,882 5,490,200 7,341,082
Notes: This unaudited consolidated pro forma Statement of Financial Position of the Company is based on the financial
report as at 31 December 2012 (which was subjected to audit review), adjusted for:

a) *An adjustment for a $200,000 loan provided to the Company by director Peter Bradford post 31 December
2012 balance date;

b) the conversion of the $200,000 loan owing by the Company at 0.2 cents per Ashburton share;
c) the Placement;
d) the Acquisition;
e) the proposed rights issue (assuming, for comparative purposes, a rights issue price of 0.2 cents); and
f) costs of the Transaction, Placements and Rights Issue (estim. $159,800).